YEAR

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

NAME

W.A. Oatman*
Jere Lawrence*
Bill Jamison
John Meadows*

Tom Wideman, Jr.*
Dan Parkhurst*
Mrs. Cecil Wade (F)

Ted Weaver*
W.A. Oatman
Jere Lawrence*
John Meadows*
Bob Bogues

Tom E. Wideman. Jr.*
Dan Parkhurst*
Frankie SoRelle

Jerry O'Briant

Don Giesige
Domingo Castillo (H)
Ted Weaver*

Jere Lawrence*
John Meadows*

Bryan Parker*
Domingo Castillo (H)
Frankie SoRelle

Van N. Baucum*
Dorothy King (F)

Carroll Kearney*
Ted Weaver

Odis Burnett

Abe Nayfa*
Dorothy King (F)
John Goodnight
A.B. Smith

Frankie SoRelle
John Meadows*
Barbara Garrett (F)

James L. Bates*
Lacy Boles
Dale Martin*

*Unopposed Candidate

ELECTION RESULTS
OFFICE/PROPOSITION

Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.

Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.

Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec,
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.

Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.

Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.

Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.

Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.

Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.
Commissioner, Prec.

#1
#2
#5
#5

#3
#4
#4

#1
#1
#2
#5
#5

#3
#4
#4

#1
#1
#1
#1
#2
#5

#3
#3
#4
#4
#4

#1
#1
#2
#2
#2
#2
#2
#5
#5
#5

#3
#3
#4

VOTES

371
374

37
377

42
42

478
319
659
428
363

908
525
516

102
15
351
986
1208
1222

745
119
287
490
165

647
513
222
5772
2962
1092
202>
299
614
269

376
205
517




YEAR

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

ELECTION RESULTS
NAME OFFICE/PROPOSITION

Nathan (Sonny) Armstrong
Carroll L. Kearney*

Britt A. Jolley*

Abe F. Nayfa

Don L. Adkins

Tom E. Wideman, Jr.*

H.A. (Jack) Jackson

James L. Bates
John Goodnight
Frankie Sorelle*
Ray Davison
Larry S. May*

WENT SINGLE MEMBER DISTRICT IN SEPT. 11, 1984

Tom E. Wideman, Jr
Britt Jolley

Frankie SoRelle
Carroll Kearney
Larry May

Rick Rhodes*

Lewis Lawson
Larry S. May*

John Goodnight
Gladys Gerst* (B, F)
Carlos X. Alvarado

Bette Byrd* (F)
Glenn Wortham*
Frankie SoRelle

Frankie SoRelle

Rick Rhodes*

Larry May*

Lacy Boles

Conce Palacios (H, F)
Gladys Gerst* (B, F)

Bette Byrd* (F)
Frank Reyes (H)
Glenn Wortham*
Frankie SoRelle

*Unopposed Candidate

Commissioner, Prec. #1
Commissioner, Prec. #1
Commissioner, Prec. #2
Commissioner, Prec. #2
Commissioner, Prec. #5
Commissioner, Prec. #5
Commissioner, Prec. #5

Commissioner, Prec. #3
Commissioner, Prec. #3
Commissioner, Prec. #3
Commissioner, Prec. #4
Commissioner, Prec. #4

Mayor-at-Large
Precinct #1
Precinct #2
Precinct #3
Precinct #4

Mayor
Mayor
Commissioner, Precinct #1
Commissioner, Precinct #1
Commissioner, Precinct #3
Commissioner, Precinct #3

Commissioner, Precinct #2
Commissioner, Precinct #4
Commissioner, Precinct #4

Mayor
Mayor
Commissioner, Precinct #1
Commissioner, Precinct #1
Commissioner, Precinct #3
Commissioner, Precinct #3

Commissioner, Precinct #2
Commissioner, Precinct #2
Commissioner, Precinct #4
Commissioner, Precinct #4

VOTES

493
804
718
594
427
831

55

65472
275
721
717
738

858
306
302
125
128
117

44
345
122

349
903
296
106
125
133

24

41




ELECTION RESULTS

YEAR NAME OFFICE/PROPOSITION VOTES
1989 Rick Rhodes* Mayor 1005
Frankie SoRelle Mayor 383
Larry May* Commissioner, Precinct #1 346
Jim Henderson Commissioner, Precinct #1 1
Margaret Hillis Commissioner, Precinct #1 1
John Bewley Commissioner, Precinct #1 1
Raymond Balderas (H) Commissioner, Precinct #1 2
Dale Martin Commissioner, Precinct #1 1
Gladys Gerst* (B, F) Commissioner, Precinct #3 163
Richard Cuellar (H) Commissioner, Precinct #3 113
1990 Bette Byrd* (F) Commissioner, Precinct #2 116
Frankie SoRelle Commissioner, Precinct #4 116
Glenn Wortham* Commissioner, Precinct #4 267
1991 Frankie SoRelle Mayor 472
Rick Rhodes* Mayor 975
Tom Henderson Mayor 1
Larry May* Commissioner, Precinct #1 344
Clifford E. Hilley Commissioner, Precinct #1 164
Gladys Gerst* (B, F) Commissioner, Precinct #3 109
Socorro Ramon (H, F) Commissioner, Precinct #3 1
Ralph Alcala (H, M) Commissioner, Precinct #3 1
Bobby Wallace Commissioner, Precinct #3 1
Frankie SoRelle Commissioner, Precinct #3 2
Marianne Palacios (G, F) Commissioner, Precinct #3 1
1992 Bette Byrd* (W, F) Commissioner, Precinct #2 19
Glenn Wortham* Commissioner, Precinct #4 486
1993 Frankie SoRelle Mayor 275
Jay Lawrence* Mayor 960
Larry May* Commissioner, Precinct #1 384
Gladys Gerst* (B, F) Commissioner, Precinct #3 69
1994 Bette Byrd* (W, F) Commissioner, Precinct #2 22
Glenn Wortham* Commissioner, Precinct #4 54
1995 Jay Lawrence* Mayor 93
Larry May* Commissioner, Precinct #1 32
Gladys Gerst* (B, F) Commissioner, Precinct #3 17
1996 Doyle Bradbury Commissioner, Precinct #2 11
Bette Byrd* (W, F) Commissioner, Precinct #2 21
Glenn Wortham* Commissioner, Precinct #4

(Unopposed candidate (Glenn Wortham) elected by Ordinance. #96-07)

*Unopposed Candidate




YEAR

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

ELECTION RESULTS

NAME OFFICE/PROPOSITION VOTES
Unopposed candidates elected by Ordinance #97-04

Jay Lawrence* Mayor

Larry May* Commissioner, Precinct #2

Gladys Gerst* Commissioner, Precinct #3

Unopposed candidates elected by Ordinance #98-07

Bette Byrd* (W,F) Commissioner, Precinct #2

Glenn Wortham* Commissioner, Precinct #4

Frankie SoRelle Mayor 155
Jay Lawrence* Mayor 489
Larry May* Commissioner, Precinct #1 163
James W. Bailey Commissioner, Precinct #1 64
Ricky Castro* (H,M) Commissioner, Precinct #3 78
Gladys Gerst (B,F) Commissioner, Precinct #3 32
Bette Byrd (W,F) Commissioner, Precinct #2 50
Art Neri, Jr.* (H,M) Commissioner, Precinct #2 97
Glenn Wortham* Commissioner, Precinct #4

(Unopposed candidate, Glenn Wortham, elected by Ordinance #2000-07)

Frankie SoRelle Mayor 187
Jay Lawrence* Mayor 532
Larry May* Commissioner, Precinct #1 171
Ricky Castro* (H,M) Commissioner, Precinct #3 54

(Unopposed Candidates, Neri & Wortham, elected by Ordinance #2002-04
Art Neri, Jr. (H,M) Commissioner, Precinct #2
Glenn Wortham Commissioner, Precinct #4

(Unopposed Candidates, Lawrence, May & Castro, elected by Ordinance #2003-05)

Jay Lawrence, Mayor Mayor

Larry May Commissioner, Precinct #1

Ricky Castro* (H,M) Commissioner, Precinct #3

Art Neri (Unopposed) Commissioner, Precinct #2 6

Glenn Wortham* Commissioner, Precinct #4 28

Kyle Davian Commissioner, Precinct #4 12

Proposition #1* For 53
Against 10

David Welch* Mayor 410

Weston Ray Pyburn Mayor 280

Larry May* Precinct #1 162

Ricky Castro * Precinct #3 34

*Unopposed Candidate




YEAR

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

ELECTION RESULTS

NAME OFFICE/PROPOSITION VOTES
Art Neri, Jr. Precinct #2 29
Jim McKenzie* Precinct #2 97
Jerod Peek* Precinct #4 265
Micheal "Kyle" Davian Precinct #4 17
Nancy Soles Precinct #4 101
David Welch Mayor 356
Greg Wotham* Mayor 370
Frankie SoRelle Mayor 4
Larry May* Precinct #1 178
Ricky Castro * Precinct #3 35
Unopposed Candidates, McKenzie and Peek, elected by Ordinance #2008-06
Jim McKenzie* Commissioner Precinct #2

Jerod Peek * Commissioner Precinct #4

Unopposed Candidates, Wortham, May, Castro, elected by Ordinance #2009-02

Gregory L. Wortham* Mayor
Larry May* Commissioner Precinct #1
Ricky Castro * Commissioner Precinct #3

Unopposed Candidates, McKenzie, Peek, elected by Ordinance #2010-04
Jim McKenzie* Commissioner Precinct #2
Jerod Peek* Commissioner Precinct #4

Unopposed Candidates, Wortham, May, Castro, elected by Ordinance #2011-02

Gregory Wortham* Mayor
Larry May* Commissioner Precinct #1
Ricky Castro* Commissioner Precinct #3

Unopposed Candidates, McKenzie, Peek, elected by Ordinance #2012-05
Jim McKenzie* Commissioner Precinct #2
Jerod Peek* Commissioner Precinct #4

Election Results:

Gregory Wortham Mayor 174
Frankie SoRelle Mayor 31
Larry May* Commissioner Precinct #1 61
Ricky Castro* Commissioner Precinct #3 19

Election Results:

Jim McKenzie Commissioner Precinct #2 47
Miesha Hand Commissioner Precinct #2 28
Jerod Peek Commissioner Precinct #4 157
Jeremy Wilks Commissioner Precinct #4 87

*Unopposed Candidate




YEAR

2015

2016

2017

2017/Nov 7

2018

2018/May 5

NAME

ELECTION RESULTS

OFFICE/PROPOSITION

VOTES

Unopposed Candidates, McKenzie, May, Castro, elected by Ordinance #2015-03

Jim McKenzie*
Larry May*
Ricky Castro*

Mayor
Commissioner Precinct #1
Commissioner Precinct #3

Unopposed Candidates, Lee, Peek, elected by Ordinance #2016-04

Jim Lee*
Jerod Peek*

Commissioner Precinct #2
Commissioner Precinct #4

Unopposed Candidates, McKenzie, May, Castro, elected by Ordinance #2017-02

Jim McKenzie*
Larry May*
Ricky Castro*

Mayor
Commissioner Precinct #1
Commissioner Precinct #3

Special Election for Proposing to the Voters of the City and its ETJ the Creation of
a Municipal Development District Ordinance #2017-07

County Precinct #1
County Precinct #1
County Precinct #2
County Precinct #2
County Precinct #3
County Precinct #3
County Precinct #4
County Precinct #4
County Precinct #9
County Precinct #9

For
Against
For
Against
For
Against
For
Against
For
Against

88 Passed
23
103 Passed
41
89 Passed
24
61 Passed
16
79 Passed
51

Unopposed Candidates, Lee, Peek, elected by Ordinance #2018-03

Jim Lee*
Jerod Peek*

Commissioner Precinct #2
Commissioner Precinct #4

Special Election for Proposing to the Voters of the City the Termination of the
Economic Development Corporation Ordinance #2018-02

County Precinct #1
County Precinct #1
County Precinct #2
County Precinct #2
County Precinct #3
County Precinct #3
County Precinct #4
County Precinct #4

*Unopposed Candidate

For
Against
For
Against
For
Against
For
Against

129 Passed
35
50 Passed
14
49 Passed
12
149 Passed
37




YEAR

2018/Nov 6

NAME

ELECTION RESULTS
OFFICE/PROPOSITION

VOTES

Special Election Proposing amendments to the Home Rule Charter to the Voters of
the City Ordinance #2018-13

Proposition A:
Votes For 570
Proposition B:
Votes For 545
Proposition C:
Votes For 554
Proposition D:
Votes For 572
Proposition E:
Votes For 575
Proposition F:
Votes For 513
Proposition G:
Votes For 537
Proposition H:
Votes For 544
Proposition I:
Votes For 498
Proposition J:
Votes For 547
Proposition K:
Votes For 541
Proposition L:
Votes For 515
Proposition M:
Votes For 510
Proposition N:
Votes For 496
Proposition O:
Votes For 520
Proposition P:
Votes For 508
Proposition Q:
Votes For 530
Proposition R:
Votes For 566
Proposition S:
Votes For 574
Proposition T:
Votes For 518
Proposition U:
Votes For 554
Proposition V:
Votes For 555
Proposition W:
Votes For 551

*Unopposed Candidate

Votes Against 86
Votes Against 103
Votes Against 97
Votes Against 84
Votes Against 73
Votes Against 136

Votes Against 111

Votes Against 10

Votes Against 129
Votes Against 85
Votes Against 88
Votes Against 113

Votes Against 11

Votes Against 132

Votes Against 108
Votes Against 120
Votes Against 93
Votes Against 74
Votes Against 66
Votes Against 130
Votes Against 79
Votes Against 86

Votes Against 87

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed




YEAR

2019

2020

2021

2021/May

2022/May

2023

ELECTION RESULTS

NAME OFFICE/PROPOSITION VOTES
Unopposed Candidates, McKenzie and Cherry, elected by Ordinance #2019-02
Jim McKenzie* Mayor

Grant Cherry* Council Member Precinct #1

Ricky Castro Council Member Precinct #3 46
Glenn Wortham Council Member Precinct #3 20

Unopposed Candidates, Baker, Peek, elected by Ordinance #2020-02
Kerry Baker* Council Member Precinct #2
Jerod Peek* Council Member Precinct #4

Election Results:

Jim McKenzie Mayor At-Large 335
Brandon Kuss Mayor At-Large 121
John McPherson Council Member Precinct #1 114
Jared Seals Council Member Precinct #1 36
Ricky Castro* Council Member Precinct #3

Special Election proposing the issuance of $8,000,000 tax bonds by the City of
Sweetwater, Texas for constructing improvements to streets in the city.

Proposition A Votes For 210
Proposition A Votes Against 239
General Election/Special Joint Election contracted with Nolan County

Kerry Baker* Council Member Precinct #2

Stacy Boil Council Member Precinct #4 109
Jerod Peek Council Member Precinct #4 178

Unopposed Candidates, McKenzie, McPherson and Castro elected by Ordinance
#2023-03

Jim McKenzie* Mayor
John McPherson* Council Member Precinct #1
Ricky Castro* Council Member Precinct #3

*Unopposed Candidate




