ELECTION RESULTS				
YEAR	NAME	OFFICE/PROPOSITION	VOTES	
1975	W.A. Oatman*	Commissioner, Prec. #1	371	
	Jere Lawrence*	Commissioner, Prec. #2	374	
	Bill Jamison	Commissioner, Prec. #5	37	
	John Meadows*	Commissioner, Prec. #5	377	
1976	Tom Wideman, Jr.*	Commissioner, Prec. #3	42	
.070	Dan Parkhurst*	Commissioner, Prec. #4	42	
	Mrs. Cecil Wade (F)	Commissioner, Prec. #4	1	
	mor coon trade (i /		•	
1977	Ted Weaver*	Commissioner, Prec. #1	478	
	W.A. Oatman	Commissioner, Prec. #1	319	
	Jere Lawrence*	Commissioner, Prec, #2	659	
	John Meadows*	Commissioner, Prec. #5	428	
	Bob Bogues	Commissioner, Prec. #5	363	
1978	Tom E. Wideman. Jr.*	Commissioner, Prec. #3	908	
1370	Dan Parkhurst*	Commissioner, Prec. #4	525	
	Frankie SoRelle	Commissioner, Prec. #4	516	
	Trankio Cortolio	Commissioner, 1100. # 1	010	
1979	Jerry O'Briant	Commissioner, Prec. #1	102	
	Don Giesige	Commissioner, Prec. #1	15	
	Domingo Castillo (H)	Commissioner, Prec. #1	351	
	Ted Weaver*	Commissioner, Prec. #1	986	
	Jere Lawrence*	Commissioner, Prec. #2	1208	
	John Meadows*	Commissioner, Prec. #5	1222	
1980	Bryan Parker*	Commissioner, Prec. #3	745	
.000	Domingo Castillo (H)	Commissioner, Prec. #3	119	
	Frankie SoRelle	Commissioner, Prec. #4	287	
	Van N. Baucum*	Commissioner, Prec. #4	490	
	Dorothy King (F)	Commissioner, Prec. #4	165	
	3 ()			
1981	Carroll Kearney*	Commissioner, Prec. #1	647	
	Ted Weaver	Commissioner, Prec. #1	513	
	Odis Burnett	Commissioner, Prec. #2	222	
	Abe Nayfa*	Commissioner, Prec. #2	577 ½	
	Dorothy King (F)	Commissioner, Prec. #2	296½	
	John Goodnight	Commissioner, Prec. #2	109½	
	A.B. Smith	Commissioner, Prec. #2	202½	
	Frankie SoRelle	Commissioner, Prec. #5	299	
	John Meadows*	Commissioner, Prec. #5	614	
	Barbara Garrett (F)	Commissioner, Prec. #5	269	
1982	James L. Bates*	Commissioner, Prec. #3	376	
	Lacy Boles	Commissioner, Prec. #3	205	
	Dale Martin*	Commissioner, Prec. #4	517	
*Unopposed	Candidate			

ELECTION RESULTS					
YEAR	NAME OFFI	CE/PROPOSITION	VOTES		
1983	Nathan (Sonny) Armstrong	Commissioner, Prec. #1	493		
	Carroll L. Kearney*	Commissioner, Prec. #1	804		
	Britt A. Jolley*	Commissioner, Prec. #2	718		
	Abe F. Nayfa	Commissioner, Prec. #2	594		
	Don L. Adkins	Commissioner, Prec. #5	427		
	Tom E. Wideman, Jr.*	Commissioner, Prec. #5	831		
	H.A. (Jack) Jackson	Commissioner, Prec. #5	55		
1984	James L. Bates	Commissioner, Prec. #3	654½		
	John Goodnight	Commissioner, Prec. #3	275		
	Frankie Sorelle*	Commissioner, Prec. #3	721		
	Ray Davison	Commissioner, Prec. #4	717		
	Larry S. May*	Commissioner, Prec. #4	738		
	WENT SINGLE MEN	BER DISTRICT IN SEPT. 11, 1984			
	Tom E. Wideman, Jr	Mayor-at-Large			
	Britt Jolley	Precinct #1			
	Frankie SoRelle	Precinct #2			
	Carroll Kearney	Precinct #3			
	Larry May	Precinct #4			
1985	Rick Rhodes*	Mayor	858		
	Lewis Lawson	Mayor	306		
	Larry S. May*	Commissioner, Precinct #1	302		
	John Goodnight	Commissioner, Precinct #1	125		
	Gladys Gerst* (B, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	128		
	Carlos X. Alvarado	Commissioner, Precinct #3	117		
1986	Bette Byrd* (F)	Commissioner, Precinct #2	44		
	Glenn Wortham*	Commissioner, Precinct #4	345		
	Frankie SoRelle	Commissioner, Precinct #4	122		
1987	Frankie SoRelle	Mayor	349		
	Rick Rhodes*	Mayor	903		
	Larry May*	Commissioner, Precinct #1	296		
	Lacy Boles	Commissioner, Precinct #1	106		
	Conce Palacios (H, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	125		
	Gladys Gerst* (B, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	133		
1988	Bette Byrd* (F)	Commissioner, Precinct #2	24		
	Frank Reyes (H)	Commissioner, Precinct #2	3		
	Glenn Wortham*	Commissioner, Precinct #4	41		
	Frankie SoRelle	Commissioner, Precinct #4	6		

YEAR	NAME	ELECTION RESULTS OFFICE/PROPOSITION	VOTES
1989	Rick Rhodes*	Mayor	1005
	Frankie SoRelle	Mayor	383
	Larry May*	Commissioner, Precinct #1	346
	Jim Henderson	Commissioner, Precinct #1	1
	Margaret Hillis	Commissioner, Precinct #1	1
	John Bewley	Commissioner, Precinct #1	1
	Raymond Balderas (H)	Commissioner, Precinct #1	2
	Dale Martin	Commissioner, Precinct #1	1
	Gladys Gerst* (B, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	163
	Richard Cuellar (H)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	113
1990	Bette Byrd* (F)	Commissioner, Precinct #2	116
	Frankie SoRelle	Commissioner, Precinct #4	116
	Glenn Wortham*	Commissioner, Precinct #4	267
1991	Frankie SoRelle	Mayor	472
	Rick Rhodes*	Mayor	975
	Tom Henderson	Mayor	1
	Larry May*	Commissioner, Precinct #1	344
	Clifford E. Hilley	Commissioner, Precinct #1	164
	Gladys Gerst* (B, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	109
	Socorro Ramon (H, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	1
	Ralph Alcala (H, M)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	1
	Bobby Wallace	Commissioner, Precinct #3	1
	, Frankie SoRelle	Commissioner, Precinct #3	2
	Marianne Palacios (G, F	•	1
1992	Bette Byrd* (W, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #2	19
	Glenn Wortham*	Commissioner, Precinct #4	486
1993	Frankie SoRelle	Mayor	275
	Jay Lawrence*	Mayor	960
	Larry May*	Commissioner, Precinct #1	384
	Gladys Gerst* (B, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	69
1994	Bette Byrd* (W, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #2	22
	Glenn Wortham*	Commissioner, Precinct #4	54
1995	Jay Lawrence*	Mayor	93
	Larry May*	Commissioner, Precinct #1	32
	Gladys Gerst* (B, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	17
1996	Doyle Bradbury	Commissioner, Precinct #2	11
	Bette Byrd* (W, F)	Commissioner, Precinct #2	21
	Glenn Wortham*	Commissioner, Precinct #4	
	(Unonnosed candidate)	(Glenn Wortham) elected by Ordinance.	# 96-07)

^{*}Unopposed Candidate

ELECTION RESULTS						
YEAR	NAME O	FFICE/PROPOSITION	VOTES			
1997	Unopposed candidates ele					
	Jay Lawrence*	Mayor				
	Larry May*	Commissioner, Precinct #2				
	Gladys Gerst*	Commissioner, Precinct #3				
1998	Unopposed candidates ele	Unopposed candidates elected by Ordinance #98-07				
	Bette Byrd* (W,F)	Commissioner, Precinct #2				
	Glenn Wortham*	Commissioner, Precinct #4				
1999	Frankie SoRelle	Mayor	155			
	Jay Lawrence*	Mayor	489			
	Larry May*	Commissioner, Precinct #1	163			
	James W. Bailey	Commissioner, Precinct #1	64			
	Ricky Castro* (H,M)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	78			
	Gladys Gerst (B,F)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	32			
2000	Bette Byrd (W,F)	Commissioner, Precinct #2	50			
	Art Neri, Jr.* (H,M)	Commissioner, Precinct #2	97			
	Glenn Wortham*	Commissioner, Precinct #4				
	(Unopposed candidate, GI	enn Wortham, elected by Ordinance#	2000-07)			
2001	Frankie SoRelle	Mayor	187			
2001	Jay Lawrence*	Mayor	532			
	Larry May*	Commissioner, Precinct #1	171			
	Ricky Castro* (H,M)	Commissioner, Precinct #3	54			
	Thony Guotio (11,141)		01			
2002	- -	Neri & Wortham, elected by Ordinance	e #2002-04			
	Art Neri, Jr. (H,M)	Commissioner, Precinct #2				
	Glenn Wortham	Commissioner, Precinct #4				
2003	(Unopposed Candidates, I	awrence, May & Castro, elected by O	rdinance #2003-05)			
	Jay Lawrence, Mayor	Mayor				
	Larry May	Commissioner, Precinct #1				
	Ricky Castro* (H,M)	Commissioner, Precinct #3				
2004	Art Neri (Unopposed)	Commissioner, Precinct #2	6			
	Glenn Wortham*	Commissioner, Precinct #4	28			
	Kyle Davian	Commissioner, Precinct #4	12			
	Proposition #1*	For	53			
		Against	10			
2005	David Welch*	Mayor	410			
	Weston Ray Pyburn	Mayor	280			
	Larry May*	Precinct #1	162			
	Ricky Castro *	Precinct #3	34			

*Unopposed Candidate

ELECTION RESULTS						
YEAR	NAME	OFFICE/PROPOSITION	VOTES			
2006	Art Neri, Jr.	Precinct #2	29			
	Jim McKenzie*	Precinct #2	97			
	Jerod Peek*	Precinct #4	265			
	Micheal "Kyle" Davian	Precinct #4	17			
	Nancy Soles	Precinct #4	101			
	,					
2007	David Welch	Mayor	356			
	Greg Wotham*	Mayor	370			
	Frankie SoRelle	Mayor	4			
	Larry May*	Precinct #1	178			
	Ricky Castro *	Precinct #3	35			
	•					
2008	Unopposed Candidates,	McKenzie and Peek, elected by Ordina	ance #2008-06			
	Jim McKenzie*	Commissioner Precinct #2				
	Jerod Peek *	Commissioner Precinct #4				
2009	Unopposed Candidates,	Wortham, May, Castro, elected by Ore	dinance #2009-02			
	Gregory L. Wortham*	Mayor				
	Larry May*	Commissioner Precinct #1				
	Ricky Castro *	Commissioner Precinct #3				
0040			W0040 04			
2010	= =	McKenzie, Peek, elected by Ordinance	e #2010-04			
	Jim McKenzie*	Commissioner Precinct #2				
	Jerod Peek*	Commissioner Precinct #4				
2011	Unopposed Candidates	Unopposed Candidates, Wortham, May, Castro, elected by Ordinance #2011-02				
2011	Gregory Wortham*	Mayor				
	Larry May*	Commissioner Precinct #1				
	Ricky Castro*	Commissioner Precinct #3				
	,					
2012	Unopposed Candidates,	McKenzie, Peek, elected by Ordinance	e #2012-05			
	Jim McKenzie*	Commissioner Precinct #2				
	Jerod Peek*	Commissioner Precinct #4				
2013	Election Results:					
	Gregory Wortham	Mayor	174			
	Frankie SoRelle	Mayor	31			
	Larry May*	Commissioner Precinct #1	61			
	Ricky Castro*	Commissioner Precinct #3	19			
2014	Election Results:					
	Jim McKenzie	Commissioner Precinct #2	47			
	Miesha Hand	Commissioner Precinct #2	28			
	Jerod Peek	Commissioner Precinct #4	157			
	Jeremy Wilks	Commissioner Precinct #4	87			

^{*}Unopposed Candidate

		ELEC	CTION	RESULTS	
YEAR	NAME	OFFIC	E/PRO	POSITION	VOTES
2015	Unopposed Candida	ates, McKe	enzie, N	/lay, Castro, elected I	by Ordinance #2015-03
	Jim McKenzie*		May	or	
	Larry May*			missioner Precinct #1	
	Ricky Castro*		Com	missioner Precinct #3	3
0040					W0040 04
2016	• •	ates, Lee, I		lected by Ordinance	
	Jim Lee*			missioner Precinct #2	
	Jerod Peek*		Com	missioner Precinct #4	+
2017	Unopposed Candida	ates McKe	nzie N	May Castro elected I	by Ordinance #2017-02
2017	Jim McKenzie*	atos, morte	May	-	oy 01411141100 112017 02
	Larry May*		•	missioner Precinct #1	1
	Ricky Castro*			missioner Precinct #3	
	THONY GUGLIO		00111		
2017/Nov 7	Special Election for	Proposing	to the	Voters of the City a	nd its ETJ the Creation of
	a Municipal Develor	pment Dist	trict Or	dinance #2017-07	
	County Precinct #1	For	88	Passed	
	County Precinct #1	Against	23		
	County Precinct #2	For	103	Passed	
	County Precinct #2	Against	41		
	County Precinct #3	For	89	Passed	
	County Precinct #3	Against	24		
	County Precinct #4	For	61	Passed	
	County Precinct #4	Against	16		
	County Precinct #9	For	79	Passed	
	County Precinct #9	Against	51		
2010	Umannagad Candid	otoo loo l	Dools o	looted by Ordinance	#2010 02
2018	Jim Lee*	ates, Lee, i		lected by Ordinance missioner Precinct #2	
	Jerod Peek*			missioner Precinct #2	
	Jelou Feek		Com	iiiissionei Frecinci #4	!
2018/Mav 5	Special Election for	Proposing	to the	Voters of the City th	ne Termination of the
, ,	-			Ordinance #2018-02	
	County Precinct #1	For	129	Passed	
	County Precinct #1	Against	35		
	County Precinct #2	For	50	Passed	
	County Precinct #2	Against	14		
	County Precinct #3	For	49	Passed	
	County Precinct #3	Against	12		
	County Precinct #4	For	149	Passed	
	County Precinct #4	Against	37		

		ELECTION RESULTS	
YEAR	NAME	OFFICE/PROPOSITION	VOTES

2018/Nov 6 Special Election Proposing amendments to the Home Rule Charter to the Voters of the City Ordinance #2018-13

the City Ordinance #2018-13				
Proposition A:				
Votes For 570	Votes Against 86	Passed		
Proposition B:	_			
Votes For <u>545</u>	Votes Against 103	Passed		
Proposition C:	_			
Votes For <u>554</u>	Votes Against <u>97</u>	Passed		
Proposition D:	о <u> </u>			
Votes For <u>572</u>	Votes Against <u>84</u>	Passed		
Proposition E:				
Votes For <u>575</u>	Votes Against 73	Passed		
Proposition F:	votoo / tgamot <u>ro</u>	. 40004		
Votes For <u>513</u>	Votes Against 136	Passed		
Proposition G:	votoo / tgamot <u>roo</u>	. accca		
Votes For <u>537</u>	Votes Against 111	Passed		
Proposition H:	votos Agamst <u>111</u>	1 43304		
Votes For <u>544</u>	Votes Against 100	Passed		
Proposition I:	votes Agamst <u>100</u>	1 43364		
Votes For 498	Votes Against <u>129</u>	Passed		
Proposition J:	votes Against <u>123</u>	1 03360		
Votes For <u>547</u>	Votes Against <u>85</u>	Passed		
Proposition K:	votes Against <u>65</u>	rasseu		
Votes For <u>541</u>	Votes Against <u>88</u>	Passed		
	votes Against <u>oo</u>	rasseu		
Proposition L : Votes For <u>515</u>	Votes Against 112	Doggod		
	Votes Against <u>113</u>	Passed		
Proposition M:	\/ataa	D		
Votes For 510	Votes Against <u>116</u>	Passed		
Proposition N:	V. 1 A	D		
Votes For 496	Votes Against <u>132</u>	Passed		
Proposition O:	V. 1 A	D		
Votes For <u>520</u>	Votes Against <u>108</u>	Passed		
Proposition P:	\/			
Votes For 508	Votes Against <u>120</u>	Passed		
Proposition Q:				
Votes For <u>530</u>	Votes Against <u>93</u>	Passed		
Proposition R:				
Votes For <u>566</u>	Votes Against <u>74</u>	Passed		
Proposition S:				
Votes For <u>574</u>	Votes Against <u>66</u>	Passed		
Proposition T:				
Votes For <u>518</u>	Votes Against <u>130</u>	Passed		
Proposition U:				
Votes For <u>554</u>	Votes Against <u>79</u>	Passed		
Proposition V:				
Votes For <u>555</u>	Votes Against <u>86</u>	Passed		
Proposition W:				
Votes For <u>551</u>	Votes Against <u>87</u>	Passed		

^{*}Unopposed Candidate

ELECTION RESULTS					
YEAR	NAME	OFFICE/PROPOSITION	VOTES		
2019		es, McKenzie and Cherry, elected by Ordina	nce #2019-02		
	Jim McKenzie*	Mayor			
	Grant Cherry*	Council Member Precinct #1			
	Ricky Castro	Council Member Precinct #3	46		
	Glenn Wortham	Council Member Precinct #3	20		
2020	Unopposed Candidate	es, Baker, Peek, elected by Ordinance #2020	-02		
	Kerry Baker*	Council Member Precinct #2			
	Jerod Peek*	Council Member Precinct #4			
2021	Election Results:				
	Jim McKenzie	Mayor At-Large	335		
	Brandon Kuss	Mayor At-Large	121		
	John McPherson	Council Member Precinct #1	114		
	Jared Seals	Council Member Precinct #1	36		
	Ricky Castro*	Council Member Precinct #3			
2021/May	Special Election prop	osing the issuance of \$8,000,000 tax bonds	by the City of		
,		or constructing improvements to streets in t			
	Proposition A	Votes For	210		
	Proposition A	Votes Against	239		
2022/May	General Election/Specia	al Joint Election contracted with Nolan County			
	Kerry Baker*	Council Member Precinct #2			
	Stacy Boil	Council Member Precinct #4	109		
	Jerod Peek	Council Member Precinct #4	178		
2023	Unopposed Candidate #2023-03	es, McKenzie, McPherson and Castro electe	d by Ordinance		
	Jim McKenzie*	Mayor			
	John McPherson*	Council Member Precinct #1			
	Ricky Castro*	Council Member Precinct #3			